
1 Nate Guernsey ISSF 96.03 100.05 97.05 97.03 95.01 99.02 584.19

2 Jason Wakeling ISSF 96.01 95.01 100.07 96.02 98.05 96.02 581.18

3 Bill Teddy ISSF 98.02 95.02 94.03 97.03 98.01 98.04 580.15

4 Helen Freiman ISSF 96.01 96.01 98.03 95.01 95.03 98.03 578.12

5 Irene Cameron ISSF 97.02 97.04 93.01 96.02 98.04 96.01 577.14

6 James Cheeseman ISSF 95.03 99.04 96.02 91.01 99.06 96.03 576.19

7 Rob Johansen ISSF 80.03 88.00 91.01 98.05 95.01 97.02 549.12

8 Michael Johansen ISSF 0.00

1 Andrew Wilde OPEN 99.02 99.04 95.03 98.03 96.03 97.03 584.18

2 Ross Geange OPEN 97.06 99.05 97.07 95.03 97.04 98.04 583.29

3 Bruce Horwood OPEN 95.02 96.02 95.03 97.04 97.00 97.04 577.15

4 Lee Houghton OPEN 99.06 98.03 97.01 89.02 96.02 96.03 575.17

5 Murray Darrall OPEN 92.02 88.01 84.00 89.01 88.00 91.01 532.05

1 David De Prez FTR 99.05 100.06 99.07 97.04 99.05 98.05 592.32

2 John Pearch FTR 96.02 98.06 96.03 95.01 99.07 96.02 580.21

3 Derrick Bunn FTR 98.04 97.03 88.00 93.01 98.01 95.02 569.11

4 John Scobie FTR 90.00 96.01 89.02 99.07 93.01 98.04 565.15

1 Chan Sloane CFTR 98.03 94.03 95.01 99.05 99.02 95.01 580.15

2 Brad Norton CFTR 95.03 97.02 100.04 94.03 96.02 96.04 578.18

1 Shaun Ellis FO 100.04 100.07 100.06 100.10 100.09 100.08 600.44

2 Shane Kapene FO 100.06 100.06 100.06 100.07 99.07 100.04 599.36

3 Steve Howell FO 99.05 100.03 100.02 100.06 100.06 100.05 599.27

4 Willie Serfontein FO 99.06 100.09 100.08 98.04 100.06 100.08 597.41

5 Paul Neal FO 100.05 100.03 99.02 99.07 99.06 100.09 597.32

6 Liza Serfontein FO 99.07 99.04 99.05 100.04 99.04 100.05 596.29

7 Willie Roundhill FO 98.05 100.05 97.03 99.03 99.04 100.07 593.27

8 Frank Duckett FO 99.04 99.06 98.03 100.05 97.05 98.04 591.27

1 Stephan Thudichum FPR 99.03 99.04 100.07 98.05 100.07 98.03 594.29

2026     NRANZ 300m Day 1   9 January



1 Nate Guernsey ISSF 100.06 98.02 99.05 100.04 100.04 97.03 594.24

2 Jason Wakeling ISSF 98.01 96.05 98.06 95.04 96.04 98.04 581.24

3 Helen Freiman ISSF 98.02 99.06 94.02 97.03 95.05 96.01 579.19

4 James Cheeseman ISSF 96.04 94.01 97.04 99.04 96.02 93.01 575.16

5 Bill Teddy ISSF 94.01 97.01 94.02 98.03 96.03 93.02 572.12

6 Michael Johansen ISSF 97.00 97.03 95.03 96.02 91.02 94.02 570.12

5 Irene Cameron ISSF 97.00 94.02 96.02 95.04 95.03 91.03 568.14

2 Rob Johansen ISSF 96.02 97.03 95.01 88.01 90.03 97.03 563.13

1 Ross Geange OPEN 99.05 99.07 100.06 99.05 99.03 97.05 593.31

2 Lee Houghton OPEN 99.02 98.01 98.04 96.02 100.02 94.02 585.13

3 Andrew Wilde OPEN 97.06 97.02 97.05 99.04 95.04 97.03 582.24

4 Bruce Horwood OPEN 95.00 99.05 96.04 94.00 97.04 97.01 578.14

5 Johan Du Toit OPEN 97.02 99.04 96.04 95.04 96.03 94.01 577.18

6 Murray Darrall OPEN 94.02 90.00 88.01 87.01 91.02 95.01 545.07

1 David De Prez FTR 95.03 96.03 98.03 97.04 99.03 100.07 585.23

2 John Pearch FTR 95.03 97.03 94.02 98.02 96.01 93.01 573.12

3 John Scobie FTR 96.02 94.02 96.02 91.01 94.02 94.02 565.11

4 Derrick Bunn FTR 82.01 97.02 92.02 95.04 98.03 94.00 558.12

1 Steve Howell FO 100.04 97.03 100.05 100.07 100.07 99.05 596.31

2 Willie Serfontein FO 97.05 100.06 100.06 99.02 99.05 100.09 595.33

3 Shaun Ellis FO 98.05 100.06 100.07 99.04 97.02 100.05 594.29

4 Shane Kapene FO 99.05 96.05 96.03 98.06 100.06 100.08 589.33

5 Paul Neal FO 95.02 99.06 100.08 98.05 97.03 100.02 589.26

6 Liza Serfontein FO 98.06 98.04 98.07 97.05 98.03 98.07 587.32

7 Willie Roundhill FO 100.05 99.04 97.02 97.01 95.01 96.04 584.17

8 Frank Duckett FO 95.02 98.02 97.01 98.03 97.02 98.04 583.14

1 Chan Sloane CFTR 98.03 97.03 96.01 96.03 97.03 96.04 580.17

2 Brad Norton CFTR 94.03 98.04 96.02 91.02 91.01 95.02 565.14

1 Stephan Thudichum FPR 99.03 98.03 99.04 100.06 96.04 96.05 588.25

2026     NRANZ 300m Day 2   10 January



2026     NRANZ 300m

Day 1 Day 2 Aggregate

1 Nate Guernsey ISSF 584.19 594.24 1178.43

2 Jason Wakeling ISSF 581.18 581.24 1162.42

3 Helen Freiman ISSF 578.12 579.19 1157.31

4 Bill Teddy ISSF 580.15 572.12 1152.27

5 James Cheeseman ISSF 576.19 575.16 1151.35

6 Irene Cameron ISSF 577.14 568.14 1145.28

7 Rob Johansen ISSF 549.12 563.13 1112.25

8 Michael Johansen ISSF 570.12 570.12

1 Ross Geange OPEN 584.18 593.31 1177.49

2 Lee Houghton OPEN 577.15 585.13 1162.28

3 Bruce Horwood OPEN 583.29 578.14 1161.43

4 Andrew Wilde OPEN 575.17 582.24 1157.41

5 Murray Darrall OPEN 532.05 545.07 1077.12

6 Johan Du Toit OPEN 577.18 577.18

1 David De Prez FTR 592.32 585.23 1177.55

2 John Pearch FTR 580.21 558.12 1138.33

3 John Scobie FTR 565.15 573.12 1138.27

4 Derrick Bunn FTR 569.11 565.11 1134.22

0.00

1 Chan Sloane CFTR 580.15 580.17 1160.32

2 Brad Norton CFTR 578.18 565.14 1143.32

1 Steve Howell FO 599.27 596.31 1195.58

2 Shaun Ellis FO 600.44 594.29 1194.73

3 Willie Serfontein FO 597.41 595.33 1192.74

4 Shane Kapene FO 599.36 589.33 1188.69

5 Paul Neal FO 597.32 589.26 1186.58

6 Liza Serfontein FO 596.29 587.32 1183.61

7 Willie Roundhill FO 593.27 584.17 1177.44

8 Frank Duckett FO 591.27 583.14 1174.41

1 Stephan Thudichum FPR 594.29 588.25 1182.54


